



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 26,  
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 150**

June 21, 1995 – Offered by Representatives JENSEN and BRANCEL.

- 1           At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
- 2           **1.** Page 1, line 9: substitute “**SECTION 17f.**” for “**SECTION 17e.**”.
- 3           **2.** Page 32, line 5: delete that line.
- 4           **3.** Page 71, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending  
with page 72, line 2, and substitute:
- 5           “244e. Page 616, line 20: delete “(b) and (c)” and substitute “(c) and (d)”.
- 6           245c. Page 617, line 3: delete lines 3 to 9.”.
- 7           **4.** Page 93, line 5: delete lines 5 to 7.
- 8           **5.** Page 93, line 10: after “higher” insert “, and add the difference between the  
total of state and federal aid received by the county in the current year compared to  
the amount received in the previous year if that total decreased”.
- 9           **6.** Page 94, line 7: delete lines 7 and 8.
- 10          **7.** Page 114, line 22: delete the period and substitute “and substitute:”.

